MR	Ю	00 1000		
V-4 <u>.</u>	CPATENTS ONLY	08-1998	PATENTS ONLY LADEMARKS copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kvaerner Hymac AS  NIC 0 4	Name: <u>Kvaerner</u> Address: <u>P. O.</u>		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	XXINo Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [X] Change of Name  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger  Effective Date: 30 January 1998			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Date  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
	08/945,328	 		
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ations and patents involved:	
	BROADY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee er charged: \$40.	nclosed or authorized to be	
	Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>20724</u> attached.	in the amount of \$40.00 is	
12/08/1998	JSHABAZZ 00000050 08945328 Do Not Use	: This Space		
)1 FC:581	40.00 OP			
	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attains a true copy of the original document.			
	Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) Name of Person Signing  Signature  A December 1998 Date			

-----

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

PATENT REEL: 9617 FRAME: 0077 Kværner ASA Pb 169 1324 LYSAKER TRUE COPY

Deres ref. Berit Haajem Vår ref. 98/02393 - 001 HID Arkiv 823/2

Dato 05/06/1998

## CONFIRMATION

KVÆRNER PULP EQUIPMENT AS with organisation number 970 913 513 was registered in The Register of Business Enterprises on 02/05/1994.

In the notification registered in The Register of Business Enterprises on 13/03/1995 the business enterprise changed the name to KVÆRNER HYMAC AS.

In the notification registered in The Register of Business Enterprises on 30/01/1998 the business enterprise changed the name to KVÆRNER PULPING AS.

After this date no changes have been registered in The Register of Business Enterprises regarding name.

Yours sincerely

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

- Opplysningsavdelingen
- The Information Department

Ingvill Nilsen Head of Division



Hild Dybdahl Junior Executive Officer



Notary Public for The Brønnøysund Register Centre

**REEL: 9617 FRAME: 0078** 



## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Organisation No.:

970 913 513

Private Limited Company

Date of Incorporation: 19/04/1994

Registered in The Register of Business Enterprises: 02/05/1994

TRUE COPY

Firm:

KVÆRNER PULPING AS

**Business Address:** 

Joseph Kellersv Tranby

**3400 LIER** 

Kommune

**0626 LIER** 

Country:

Norway

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 173

3401 LIER

Capital NOK:

30,000,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up.

General manager/Managing director:

Chr Grønvold-Hansen

Board of Directors:

Chairman:

Roland Emil Yngve Martin-Løf

Stockholmsv 93

S-181 31 Liningø

Sweden

Board member:

Even Gulowsen

Thomas Hiorth

Chr Grønvold-Hansen

Terje Fjellkleiv

Tor Hartvig Andersen

Employees' representative Employees' representative

Deputy board member:

Anders Speilberg Halvorsen

Pål Birger Bendiksen

Sigmund Rasmussen

Hans Normann Kristofersen

Signature:

Three board members jointly, whereof at least two must be from the shareholders.

Date of Printout 02/02/1998

Organisation No. 970 913 513

Page 1 of 2

Organisasjonsnummer: 974 760 673

**Postadresse** Postboks 1000 8901 Brønnøysund Telefoner

Opplysningstelefonen: 75 00 75 00 Administrasjonen: Telefaks:

75 00 75 09 75 00 75 05 Andre tjenester Brønnøysundfaksen

75 00 75 01 Datafon (motorvognheftelsen) 75 00 75 02

**PATENT REEL: 9617 FRAME: 0079**  Power of attorney:
Power of attorney jointly:
Carl Otto Nagell
Tom Helge Egenes
Even Gulowsen
Chr Grønvold-Hansen
Lars Mikael Forslund

two in union.

TRUE COPY



Auditor:

Auditor No.: 910 167 707 ARTHUR ANDERSEN & CO

Drammensv 165 0212 OSLO State authorized public firm of accountants

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 02/02/1998 The Register of Business Enterprises



Date of Printout 02/02/1998

**RECORDED: 12/04/1998** 

Organisation No. 970 913 513

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9617 FRAME: 0080